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Connected Universal Push-button
Dimmer LED

About this product

With the Connected Universal Push-button Dimmer

LED (hereinafter referred to as dimmer), you can

switch and dim ohmic, inductive or capacitive loads.

Control options

Direct operation: The dimmer can always be

controlled directly on-site. You can also connect any

number of mechanical push-buttons.

Functions

» Automatic load detection

« Device self-protection: Thermal protection, over-
load-resistant, short-circuit protection, soft start,
soft stop.

@ Loads

© Electrical Connections

HAZARD OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, EXPLOSION,

OR ARC FLASH

Safe electrical installation must be carried out only

by skilled professionals. Skilled professionals must

prove profound knowledge in the following areas:

« Connecting to installation networks.

« Connecting several electrical devices.

« Laying electric cables.

« Safety standards, local wiring rules and
regulations.

Failure to follow these instructions will result in

death or serious injury.

A A DANGER

RISK OF FATAL INJURY FROM ELECTRIC
SHOCK

The output may carry electrical current even when
the load is switched off.

Disconnect the device from the supply by means of
the fuse in the incoming circuit before working on
the device.

Failure to follow these instructions will result in
death or serious injury.

A CAUTION

THE DEVICE MAY BE DAMAGED

Only connect dimmable loads.

Failure to follow this instruction can result in
injury or equipment damage.

A Mechanical push-button at extension unit
connection (optional)

© Mounting

@ Reading the full device guide online

Scan the QR code and choose your language

for complete information about the device, including
operation, configuration and using the product with a
Wiser system.

Technical data

Nominal voltage: AC 230V ~, 50 Hz
See o Loads
Standby: max 0.4 W

Connecting terminals:

Nominal power:

Screw terminals for
max. 2 x 2.5 mm?, 0.5 Nm

Ambient temperature: 5°Cto25°C
(occasional 35 °C)

-10°Cto 50 °C
-25°Cto 70 °C

Single push-button, unlimited
number, max. 50 m

Storage temperature:

Transport temperature:

Extension unit:

16 A circuit breaker
2405-2480 MHz

Fuse protection:

Operating frequency:

Max. radio-frequency power
transmitted: <10 mW

Zigbee 3.0 certified

Communication protocol:

Trademarks

* Wiser™ is a trademark and the property of
Schneider Electric SE, its subsidiaries and affiliated
companies.

Zigbee® is a registered trademark of the Connectivi-
ty Standards Alliance.

Other brands and registered trademarks are properties
of their relevant owners.

EU Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Schneider Electric Industries, declares

that this product is in compliance with the essential
requirements and other relevant provisions of RADIO
EQUIPMENT DIRECTIVE 2014/53/EU. Declaration of
conformity can be downloaded on: se.com/docs.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

If you have technical questions, please contact the
Customer Care Centre in your country.

se.com/contact

YmeH yHuBepcarneH OyToHeH aumep
3a LED namnu

3a To3u npoaykKT

C yMHUs yHMBepcaneH 6yToHeH avmep 3a LED

namnu (OTTYK HaTaTbk HapyU4aH AMMep) MoxeTe Ja

npeBsKmnoYBaTe v AUMUpaTe OMUYHU, MHAYKTUBHU Unn

KanauuTUBHWU HaTOBapBaHMs.

Onuuu 3a ynpaBneHve

[AnpekTHO ynpaBneHue: [IumepbT MOXe BUHArn aa

6bae ynpaensiBaH AMPEKTHO Ha MsACTo. MoxeTe CbLLo

[a CBbpXeTe BCKakbB 6povi MexaHU4YHU ByTOHM.

DYHKUUMU

* ABTOMaTM4HO 3acu4aHe Ha ToBap

» CamocTosiTenHa 3awmra Ha yCTpOMCTBOTO: TepMuny-
Ha 3alumTa, yCTONYMBOCT Ha NpeToBapBaHe, 3alimTa
OT KbCO CbeANHEHNE, NMABHO CTapTUpaHe, NMaBHO
cnupaHe.

@ 3apsam

© EnekTpuyuecku Bpb3ku

A A onAcHoCT

OMACHOCT OT TOKOB YAAP, EKCNNO3usa

WUNU ENEKTPUYECKA ObrA

EnekTpuyecknat MoHTax TpsbBa Aa ce nposex/aa

caMo OT OMUTHK npodhecroHanucTn. ONUTHUTE

npodecrioHanucTy TpsibBa Aa umat JokasaHu

3aabnboyeHn No3HaHKs B crnegHuTe obnactu:

* CBbp3BaHe KbM MHCTaNaLMOHHN MPEXN.

» CBbp3BaHe Ha MHOXECTBO eNeKTPUYeckn
yCTpONCTBa.

+ NonaraHe Ha enekTpuyeckn kabenu.

» CraHpapTtu 3a 6esonacHoOCT, MECTHW NpaBuna n
pa3nopenbu 3a okabensiBaHe.

Hecna3sBaHeTo Ha Te3u MHCTPYKLMM Lie foBeae

[0 CMBPT UMM CEPMO3HO HapaHsABaHe.

A A ONnACHOCT

PUCK OT CMBPTOHOCHO HAPAHSABAHE OT
TOKOB YOAP

M3xoobT MOXe [a NpoBexaa enekTpu4ecku ToK
Z0PpU NPU U3KIOYEH TOBap.

M3knitoyeTe ycTPOMCTBOTO OT 3axpaHBaHETO
nocpencTBOM NpeanasuTen BbB BXoasLaTa Bepura
npegu paboTa ¢ yCTpoMUCTBOTO.

HecnaseaHeTo Ha Te3u MHCTPYKLUUU Le AoBeAe
[0 CMBPT UM CEPMO3HO HapaHsiBaHe.

A BHUMAHME

YCTPOUCTBOTO MOXE [A E MOBPEOEHO
CBbp3BaiiTe €AMHCTBEHO TOBApU C Bb3MOXHOCT 3a
avMupaHe.

Hecna3BaHeTo Ha Ta3n MHCTPYKLUA MOXe

Aa AoBefe [0 HapaHsaBaHe Uy noBpeaa Ha
obopyaBaHeTo.

A MexaHnyeH ByTOH Ha Bpb3KaTa 3a yabimKaBallms
enemeHT (no usbop)

© MonTax

@ UYereHe Ha MBLNHOTO PLKOBOACTRO 3a
YCTPOWCTBOTO OHMaWH

CkaHupante QR koaa n nsbepete eaunka cu

3a MbrHa HGOPMaLMa OTHOCHO YCTPOMCTBOTO,
BKMouUTENHO paboTta, KoHdUryprpaHe v nanonasaHe
Ha npoaykTa cbe cuctema Wiser.

TexHU4Yeckun pgaHHU

HomuHanHo HanpexeHue: AC 230V ~, 50 Hz

HomuHanHa MoLHOCT: Buxre @ 3apsan
B rotoBHOCT: makc. 0,4 W

Cebp3BalLlm knemu:

BuHTOBM KNEemu 3a
Mmakc. 2 x 2,5 mm?, 0,5 Nm

5°Cpo25°C
(noHsikora 35 °C)
Temnepartypa Ha cbxpaHeHue: -10 °C go 50 °C
TpaHcnopTtHa Temnepatypa:  -25°C no 70 °C
PaswwmpuTteneH moayn:

OkonHa Temneparypa:

EavHunyeH 6yToH, HeorpaHuyeH
6poit, makc. 50 m

BawumTa Ha npegnasvTen: Mpekbesay 16 A
2405 - 2480 MHz

Pa6oTHa yecToTa:

Makc. npeaasaHa
papnoyecToTHa MOLLHOCT: <10 mW

KomyHukauvoHeH npotokon:  CeptudumumpaH 3a Zigbee 3.0

THproBcku Mapku

* Wiser™ e TbproBcka Mapka v cO6CTBEHOCT Ha
Schneider Electric SE, HeroBuTe abliepHu u
CBbP3aHu KOMMaHuu.

Zigbee® e peructpupaHa Tbproscka Mapka Ha
Connectivity Standards Alliance.

[pyriTe Mapku U perucTpyupaHy TbproBcku Mapku ca
COBCTBEHOCT Ha CbOTBETHUTE UM COBCTBEHULIN.

[eknapauus 3a cboTBeTCcTBUE Ha EC

C HacToswoTto Schneider Electric Industries
Oeknapupa, Ye To3u NpoadyKT € B CbOTBETCTBUE C Hal-
BakHWTE U3NCKBAHWS U APYrM CbOTBETHU NpeanucaHns
Ha OVPEKTUBA 2014/53/EC OTHOCHO
PAOVOCBHOPBXXEHUATA. deknapauusita 3a
CbOTBETCTBME MOXe Aa Gbae n3TerneHa Ha agpec:
se.com/docs.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

AKO MMaTe TEXHUYECKMN BbNPOCU, CE CBbPXKETE C
LeHTbpa 3a o6CcnyXBaHe Ha KIIMEHTU BbB Ballata
cTpaHa.

se.com/contact
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Chytry univerzalni tlacitkovy LED
stmivac

O tomto vyrobku

S chytrym univerzalnim tlacitkovym LED stmivacem

(dale jen stmivaé) mizete prepinat a stmivat ohmické,

induktivni nebo kapacitni zatéze.

Moznosti ovladani

PFimé ovladani: Stmivac je vzdy mozné ovladat

ru¢né pfimo na misté. Pfipojit Ize také jakykoliv pocet

mechanickych tlacitek.

Funkce

« Automaticka detekce zatéze

* Samoochrana zafizeni: Tepelna ochrana, odolnost
proti pfetizeni, pojistka proti zkratu, mékky start,
meékké zastaveni.

O zatsze

© Elektricka pfipojeni

A A NEBEZPECI

NEBEZPECIi URAZU ELEKTRIQKYM

PROUDEM, EXPLOZE NEBO ZABLESKU

Bezpecénou elektromontaz smi provadét pouze

kvalifikovany technik. Kvalifikovany technik musi

prokazat dobré znalosti v nasledujicich oblastech:

 Pripojovani k instalaénim sitim.

 Pripojeni nékolika elektrickych zafizeni.

+ Instalace elektrickych kabell.

» Bezpecnostni normy, mistni pfedpisy a nafizeni
tykajici se elektroinstalace.

Nedodrzeni téchto pokyni mize mit za nasledek
smrt nebo vazné zranéni.

RIZIKO VAZNEHO ZRANENI V DUSLEDKU
URAZU ELEKTRICKYM PROUDEM

Vystup mGze byt pod napétim, i kdyz je zatizeni
vypnuto.

Pred zahajenim prace na zafizeni odpojte zafizeni
od napajeni pomoci pojistky ve vstupnim obvodu.
Nedodrzeni téchto pokyni mize mit za nasledek
smrt nebo vazné zranéni.

A POZOR

ZARIZENi MUZE BYT POSKOZENO

Pfipojujte pouze stmivatelné zatéze.

Nesplnéni téchto pokynl muize mit za nasledek
poskozeni zafizeni nebo zranéni.

A Mechanickeé tla¢itko pro rozsifeni ovladani
jednotky (volitelné)

© Montaz

@ Cteni celé prirucky k zarizeni on-line
Skenovanim kédu QR a vybérem jazyka ziskate
kompletni informace o zatizeni, v€etné informaci
o provozu, konfiguraci a pouzivani produktu se
systémem Wiser.

Technické udaje

Jmenovité napéti: AC 230 V ~, 50 Hz
viz @ zateze
max. 0,4 W

Sroubové svorky pro
max. 2 x 2,5 mm?, 0,5 Nm

5°Caz25°C
(pfilezitostné 35 °C)
-10°Caz50°C
-25°Caz70°C
Tlagitko, neomezeny
pocet, max. 50 m
Jistic, 16 A

2405 - 2480 MHz

Jmenovity vykon:

Pohotovostni rezim:

Pripojovaci svorky:

Okolni teplota:

Skladovaci teplota:
Prepravni teplota:
Rozsifené ovladani:

Ochrana pojistkou:
Provozni frekvence:

Max. vysilany radiofrekvencni
vykon: <10 mwW

S certifikaci Zigbee 3.0

Komunikaéni protokol:

Ochranné znamky

« Wiser™ je ochranna znamka a majetek spole¢nosti
Schneider Electric SE, jejich dcefinych a pfidruze-
nych spole¢nosti.

Zigbee® je registrovana ochranna znamka organiza-
ce Connectivity Standards Alliance.

Dal$i znamky a registrované ochranné znamky jsou
majetkem pfislusnych vlastnikd.

EU prohlaseni o shodé

Spolec¢nost Schneider Electric Industries timto
prohlasuje, Ze tento vyrobek je v souladu se
zakladnimi poZadavky a dalSimi pfislusSnymi
ustanovenimi SMERNICE O RADIOVYCH
ZARIZENICH 2014/53/EU. Prohlageni o shodé si
mUzZete stahnout zde: se.com/docs.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

V pfipadé technickych dotazu se prosim obratte na
centrum zakaznické podpory ve vasi zemi.
se.com/cz

Regulador LED universal de
pulsacion conectado
Acerca de este producto

Con el regulador LED universal de pulsacion

conectado (en adelante denominado regulador),

puede activar y regular cargas éhmicas, inductivas o

capacitivas.

Opciones de control

Funcionamiento directo: el regulador se puede

controlar en cualquier momento directamente desde el

sitio. También puede conectar un nimero ilimitado de

pulsadores mecanicos.

Funciones

» Reconocimiento automatico de la carga

« Autoproteccion del dispositivo: Proteccién térmica,
resistencia contra sobrecargas, proteccion contra
cortocircuitos, arranque suave, parada suave.

© cCargas

© Conexiones eléctricas

A A PELIGRO

PELIGRO DE DESCARGA ELECTRICA,

EXPLOSION O ARCO ELECTRICO

La instalacion eléctrica solo deben realizarla

profesionales cualificados de forma segura. Los

profesionales cualificados deben demostrar un

amplio conocimiento en los siguientes ambitos:

» Conexién a redes de instalacion.

» Conexién de varios dispositivos eléctricos.

» Tendido de cables eléctricos.

» Normas de seguridad, normativas y reglamentos
locales sobre cableado.

Si no se siguen estas instrucciones, podrian

producirse lesiones graves o incluso la muerte.

A A PELIGRO

PELIGRO DE LESIONES MORTALES POR
DESCARGAS ELECTRICAS

La salida puede transportar corriente eléctrica
incluso cuando la carga esta desconectada.
Desconecte el dispositivo de la alimentacion
mediante el fusible del circuito entrante antes de
utilizarlo.

Si no se siguen estas instrucciones, podrian
producirse lesiones graves o incluso la muerte.

A PRECAUCION

EL DISPOSITIVO PUEDE DANARSE
Conecte solo cargas regulables.

Si no se siguen estas instrucciones, podrian
producirse lesiones o desperfectos en el
equipo.

A Pulsador mecanico en la conexion de la unidad
de extensioén (opcional)

© Montaje

@O Lectura de la guia completa del dispositivo
en linea

Escanee el codigo QR y seleccione su idioma para

obtener informacién completa sobre el dispositivo,

incluidos el funcionamiento, la configuracion y el uso

del producto con un sistema Wiser.

Datos técnicos

230 V CA~/50 Hz
consulte o Cargas
max. 0,4 W

terminales de tornillo para
max. 2 x 2,5 mm?, 0,5 Nm

de5°Ca25°C
(ocasionalmente 35 °C)

Tensién nominal:

Potencia nominal:

En espera:

Bornes de conexion:

Temperatura ambiente:

Temperatura de
almacenamiento:

Temperatura de transporte:
Unidad de extension:

de-10°Ca50°C
de-25°Ca70°C

pulsador simple, nimero
ilimitado, max. 50 m

Interruptor automatico de 16 A
Frecuencia de funcionamiento: de 2405 a 2480 MHz

Proteccion del fusible:

Potencia de radiofrecuencia
max. transmitida: <10 mW

certificacion Zigbee 3.0

Protocolo de comunicacion:

Marcas comerciales

* Wiser™ es una marca comercial y propiedad de
Schneider Electric SE, sus filiales y empresas
asociadas.

+ Zigbee® es una marca comercial registrada de
Connectivity Standards Alliance.

Otras marcas y marcas comerciales registradas son

propiedad de sus respectivos propietarios.

Declaracion UE de conformidad

Por la presente, Schneider Electric Industries

declara que este producto cumple con los requisitos
esenciales y otras disposiciones aplicables de

la DIRECTIVA 2014/53/UE SOBRE EQUIPOS
RADIOELECTRICOS. La declaracién de conformidad
se puede descargar en: se.com/docs.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Si tiene alguna duda técnica, péngase en contacto con
el servicio de atencion al cliente de su pais.
se.com/contact

Interrupteur variateur universel LED
connecté

Au sujet de ce produit

Avec l'interrupteur variateur universel LED connecté
(ci-aprés appelé variateur), vous pouvez commuter
et réduire les charges ohmiques, inductives ou
capacitives.

Options de commande

Fonctionnement direct : Vous pouvez toujours
commander le variateur directement sur site. Vous
pouvez également raccorder de nombreux boutons-
poussoirs mécaniques.

Fonctions

Détection automatique de charge

Autoprotection de I'appareil : Protection ther-
mique, résistant aux surcharges, protection contre
les courts-circuits, démarrage progressif, arrét
progressif.

© Charges

© Raccordements électriques

A A DANGER

RISQUE DE DECHARGE ELECTRIQUE,

D’EXPLOSION OU DE COUP D’ARC

Une installation électrique répondant aux normes

de sécurité doit étre réalisée exclusivement par

des professionnels compétents. Les professionnels

compétents doivent justifier de connaissances

approfondies dans les domaines suivants :

« Raccordement aux réseaux d’installation.

* Raccordement de plusieurs appareils électriques.

« Pose de cables électriques.

« Normes de sécurité, régles et réglementations
locales pour le cablage.

Le non-respect de ces instructions entrainera la

mort ou de graves blessures.

A A DANGER

RISQUE DE BLESSURES FATALES PAR CHOC
ELECTRIQUE

La sortie peut contenir un courant électrique méme
lorsque la charge est désactivée.

Déconnectez I'appareil de I'alimentation a I'aide

du fusible du circuit entrant avant de travailler sur
I'appareil.

Le non-respect de ces instructions entrainera la
mort ou de graves blessures.

A ATTENTION

RISQUE D’ENDOMMAGEMENT DU
DISPOSITIF

Connecter uniquement des charges a variation
d’intensité.

Le non-respect de ces instructions

peut entrainer des blessures ou des
endommagements de I’équipement.

A Bouton-poussoir mécanique au niveau du
raccordement de I'unité d’extension (en option)

© Montage

@ Lecture du guide complet de I’appareil en
ligne

Scannez le code QR et choisissez votre langue

pour obtenir des informations complétes sur I'appareil,

notamment son fonctionnement, sa configuration et

I'utilisation du produit avec un systeme Wiser.

Caractéristiques techniques

Tension nominale : 230V CA~, 50 Hz

voir o Charges

Puissance nominale :

n Botao variador de luz LED conectavel

Acerca deste produto

Com o bot&o variador de luz LED conectavel (a seguir

designado por regulador), pode ligar/desligar e

regular cargas 6hmicas, indutivas ou capacitivas.

Opgoes de controlo

Operacao direta: O regulador pqde sempre ser

controlado diretamente no local. E também possivel

ligar um ndmero indiscriminado de botbes de presséo

mecanicos.

Funcgoes

» Detegéo automatica de carga

» Autoprotecéo do dispositivo: Protecéo térmica,
resistente a sobrecarga, protecdo contra curto-cir-
cuitos, arranque suave, paragem suave.

@ cCargas

© Ligagoes elétricas

PERIGO DE CHOQUE ELETRICO, EXPLOSAO

OU ARCO ELETRICO

Ainstalagdo elétrica segura deve realizar-se apenas

por profissionais especializados. Os profissionais

especializados devem provar que possuem

conhecimentos aprofundados nas seguintes areas:

« Ligagéo a redes de instalagao.

» Ligagao de varios dispositivos elétricos.

« Instalacdo de cabos elétricos.

» Normas de seguranga, regras e regulamentos
locais de instalagdes elétricas.

O incumprimento destas instrugées tem como

consequéncias a morte ou ferimentos graves.

PERIGO DE LESOES MORTAIS DEVIDO A
CHOQUE ELETRICO

A saida pode transportar corrente elétrica, mesmo
quando a carga esta desligada.

Antes de trabalhar no dispositivo, desligue-o da
fonte de alimentagdo por meio do fusivel no circuito
de entrada.

O incumprimento destas instrugées tem como
consequéncias a morte ou ferimentos graves.

A CcUIDADO

O DISPOSITIVO PODE FICAR DANIFICADO
Ligar apenas cargas regulaveis.

O incumprimento destas instrugées pode
causar ferimentos ou danos no equipamento.

A Botéo de pressdo mecanico na conexao da
unidade de extens&o (opcional)

© Montagem

@ Leia o guia completo do dispositivo online

Digitalize o cédigo QR e escolha o idioma para
obter informagdes completas sobre o dispositivo,
incluindo funcionamento, configuragao e uso do
produto com um sistema Wiser.

Informacgao técnica

Tensdo nominal: AC 230V ~, 50 Hz
Consultar o Cargas
max. 0,4 W

Terminais de parafuso para
max. 2 x 2,5 mm?, 0,5 Nm
5°Ca25°C
(ocasionalmente 35 °C)

Poténcia nominal:
Stand-by:
Terminais de ligagao:

Temperatura ambiente:

Temperatura de

armazenamento: -10°Cab0°C

Veille : max. 0,4 W

Temperatura de transporte: -25°Ca70°C

Bornes de raccordement : bornes a vis pour

max. 2 x 2,5 mm?, 0,5 Nm

Unidade extensora: Bot&o de presséo unico,

numero ilimitado, max. 50 m

Température ambiante : 5°Ca25°C
(occasionnellement, 35 °C)

Température de stockage : -10°Cabs0°C

Température de transport : -25°Ca70°C

Protegao de fusiveis:
Frequéncia de operagao:

disjuntor de 16 A
2405 - 2480 MHz

Poténcia max. de r

adiofrequéncia transmitida: <10 mW

Unité d’extension : bouton-poussoir simple,

nombre illimité, max. 50 m

Protection par fusible : disjoncteur 16 A

Fréquence de
fonctionnement :

Puissance de radiofréquence
max. transmise : <10 mW

Protocole de communication :  certifié Zigbee 3.0

2 405-2 480 MHz

Marques

* Wiser™ est une marque commerciale et la pro-
priété de Schneider Electric SE, de ses filiales et
sociétés affiliées.

« Zigbee® est une marque déposée de la Connectivity
Standards Alliance.

Les autres appellations commerciales et marques

déposées sont la propriété de leurs détenteurs

respectifs.

Déclaration UE de conformité

Par la présente, Schneider Electric Industries

déclare que ce produit est conforme aux exigences
essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de
la DIRECTIVE 2014/53/UE SUR LES EQUIPEMENTS
RADIOELECTRIQUES. La déclaration de conformité
peut étre téléchargée a I'adresse suivante :
se.com/docs.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Si vous avez des questions d’ordre technique, veuillez
contacter le service client de votre pays.
se.com/contact

Protocolo de comunicagao: Certificado Zigbee 3.0

Marcas registadas

» Wiser™ é uma marca registada e propriedade da
Schneider Electric SE, das respetivas associadas
e filiais.

Zigbee® é uma marca registada da Connectivity
Standards Alliance.

Outras marcas e marcas registadas sdo
propriedade dos respetivos proprietarios.

Declaracao de conformidade da UE

A Schneider Electric Industries declara por este

meio que o presente produto cumpre os requisitos
fundamentais e outras disposigdes relevantes da
DIRETIVA 2014/53/UE RELATIVA A EQUIPAMENTOS
DE RADIO. A Declaragao de conformidade encontra-
se disponivel para download em: se.com/docs.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Para perguntas técnicas, queira contactar o Centro de
Atendimento ao Cliente do seu pais.

se.com/contact

NNZ42625-01 01/22



